@ Instruction Manual 1\ | g WWW_BFIAC:IN.mM
@ Bauanleitung | - ~CE oS
@ Manuel de montage

COMPETITION 1/8 SCALE 4WD ELECTRIC BUGGY

ne ea17KIT @@ @ Vo1 204151



Thank you

Thank you for selecting this HB Racing product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for
durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough
in its explanations. HB Racing wants you to enjoy driving your new HB Racing product. If you come across any
problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hbracing.com

* This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don't do regufar maintenance the perfor-
mance will suffer. HB Racing has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about ste%s that can be very dangerous.

Please read and understand the instructions carefully be

re proceeding.

. 2 Failure to follow these instructions can
Failure to follow these instructions can cause injury fo yourself or others.

ganz}?ygfwy:w :r“&::g CaLso sorjous You might also cause property damage or
Iy 2 damage to your kit.

Caution

Before Running
* Please read manual with parent or guardian (responsible adult).

Before Operating
* Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
* Always use fresh batteries for transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
* Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
* Please confirm the range of the radio operation.

During Running
* Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property
damage.
* Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
* Please do not run in small or confined areas.

After Running
* Turn OFF receiver first, then turn OFF transmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control,
Battery Safety

* Please be careful when handling the battery. It will be hot after running. If the wire is frayed, a short circuit
can cause a fire.

4 TIME WORLD CHAMPIONS

www. HBRACING .com

PAGE 2




Da n ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HB Racing entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spa machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihrlich. HB Racing will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spaft mit lhrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen
kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kénnen uns auch gerne
unter www.hbracing.com kontaktieren.

* Djes ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und benétigt regelmaBige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendtigten Teile sind bei HB Racing erhiltlich.

Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf geféhrliche Bauabschnitte hin.
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,

Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol- kGnhon Sio dor Andara veriatt wartlon

Warnhinweise g0, tinnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden

Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden

davontragen. an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

Vor dem Fahren
* Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (zusammen mit einem Erwachsenen/Erziehungsberechtigten).

Vor dem Betrieb
* Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
* Verwenden Sie immer volle Batterien fiir den Sender und Empfinger, um Empfangsstérungen zu vermeiden.
* Stellen Sie sicher, dass niemand anderes die gleiche Frequenz verwendet.
* Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlage.

Waéhrend dem Fahren
* Fahren Sie nicht auf éffentlichen StraBen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- oder
Sachschéaden fiihren.
* Fahren Sie nicht in der Ndhe von FuBgéngern oder kleinen Kindern.
* Fahren Sie nicht auf zu kleinen oder zu eng begrenzten Geldnden.

Warnhinweise

Nach dem Fahren
* Schalten Sie den Empfinger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Auto aufler Kontrolle gerat.

Hinweise zum Fahrakku
* Geben Sie im Umgang mit dem Fahrakku bitte Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heiB8. Falls die Kabel
beschédigt sind, kann ein Kurzschluss ein Feuer ausldsen.

MerCI. Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit HB Racing! Ce kit a été congu pour étre amusant a conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus haute qualité pour
la longévité et les performances. Le manuel d'utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été congu pour vous fournir des explications faciles
& suivre mais complétes. HB Racing espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre nouveau kit radio-commandé. Si vous rencontrez des
problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi
nous contacter par Infernet sur www.hbracing.com.

= Ceci est un kit radio-commandeé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. HB Racing a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez

En ne suivant pas ces instructions
vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d'autres

vous pourriez endommager votre kit, et

Attention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoquer

Précautions  provoquer de sérieux dégéts corporels
des dégats matériels ou endommager votre kit

ou méme mortels.

Avant de mettre en marche
Précautions * Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

Avant de mettre en marche
* Vérifiez que toutes les vis et les boulons sont correctement serrés.
* Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour I'émetteur et le récepteur afin d'éviter de perdre
le contréle du véhicule.
* Vérifiez que personne d'autre n’utilise la méme fréguence radio que vous.
* Vérifiez le champ d’action du fonctionnement de Ja radio.

Pendant le fonctionnement

* Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des bles-

sures corporelles et/ou des dommages aux biens.

* Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas dge.

* Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermes.
Apreés arrét

* Eteignez d'abord le récepteur, puis I'émetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelie perte de contréle du véhicule.
Sécurité de la batterie

* Faites tres attention lorsque vous manipulez la batterie.
Elle sera trés chaude apreés utilisation. Si un céble était dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoquer un incendie.

PAGE 3




“-—_-—

Equipment Needed
Bendotigtes Zubehor
Equipement nécessaire

Wheels and Tires Battery Accepts 4s ‘brick’ packs, 2 x 2s ‘long’ batteries,
Réder und Reifen Fahrakku and 2 x 2s ‘shorty’ batteries (allows fore/aft weight adjustment).
Roues et Pneus Batterie

Cvavuﬁoq . Ifyou do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, the batteries will be damaged.
Pami ";m Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschadigt.
Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.

PAGE 4




“—-—_-—

Tools Werkzeuge Outils
Tools needed for assembly. Sold separately.

Zum Zusammenbau bendtigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhaltiich.
Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément. ]
P J ﬁ /‘i// )
.’.-"4- = ’ _//- z
AR P ﬁ >

b f—\f'f"// e S Hobby Kaife
= 5 e oRay Al
\3 J /._._,_;-.-55 ! _ AR Modellbaumesser
(2- = /*i.j * Couteau de modélisme

4
= 5 Gt g
= - -
(i widl) o 3
Ic/_/'-f Side Cutters { Needle Nosed Pliers Allen Wrench 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm \’
Seitenschneider Flachzange Inbusschlissel 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm )k
Pinces coupantes Pince a bec fin Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm = /./'
/fﬁf
P " Reamer
) Karosserieloch-Bohrer
- ’; @ Alésoir
( m:; Screwdrivers B
Cross Wrench Schraubenzieher /‘ﬁ

el ! L
< J- Kreuzschiissel Tournevis /‘/ -
/\Q./ Clé en croix o 1 = -
N e '

' Calipers
Messschieber
Pied i coulfisse

=
= Turnbuckle Wrench
Spurstangenschiliessel
Clé a bielfettes

Thread Lock (Red) Instant Cement Air Filter Oil
Schraubensicherung (Rot) Sekundenkleber Luftfilter Oel
Frein A Filet (Rouge) Colle rapide Huile p. Filtre a air

Included Items  Enthaltenes Werkzeug
Eléments inclus

Silii 1?)'-' #3,000 [12::: gﬁ.““’%? #5,000
ilicone Oil #3, | | Silicone Oil #5,

Sifikon Daempferoel #3,000 s,o || Silikon Daempferoel #5,000
, Huile silicone 3,000 I i Huile silicone 5,000

| ORI44408 ORI44415

S—
Silicone Oil #500 Silicone Ol #2,000
500 Silikon Daempferoe! #500 | 2 ,000 Silikon Daempferoe! #2,000
L Huile silicone 500 (SYVY) Huile silicone 2,000

-

o e

Caution  Achtung
Attention

Do not run in water or sand.
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.
Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I'eau ou sur le sable.

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.
Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.
Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publique ou la route. Cela pourrait provogquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.

PAGE S




)
STEPA-0T “Whwm

1
I

14744 _
By T e

Riser Make2
. 2 Stiick 2 fois
bl

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all air bubbles. @: o ¢
Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben ——J -
und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kbnnen. 2

Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce
ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.

114761
2.5x6mm

ORI44408
Silicone Off #500
Silikon Daempferoel #500
Huile silicone 500

Use a Rag.
Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.
Utilisez un chiffon.

PAGE 6



STEP B-0O1

“—-—_—

Make 1
.
Hinten 1 Stiick 1 fois
Arriére

—

HBCB101-1 -

(6L &
114776 ’{9\(‘ i
HEG8101-1= AT

—

Z086

Flat Hoad Screw M3x18mm

HEC8021

114776

> HBC8101-1
P

114775
e

#5,000 #2,000

' Rear
Hinten
@ Arriere

ORI44415

Siikon baompriroe 42,000
on .

Huile sificone 2,000

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.
Fiillen Sie das Gehéuse bis zum Wellenkreuz
mit Sifikon-Differential-Ol.

Remplissez d°huile jusqu'en haut des arbres frans-
versaux avec de 'huile silicone pour différentiel.

PAGE 7




109836 Lightweight center differential set (48T)

2N

=

—

2216
Button Head Screw M3x15mm

N
114778

N\
/,) HBCE101-1

-

@

114776
i

#3,000

ORI44416

Silicone Qil #3,000
Silikon Daempfaroel #3,000
Huile silicone 3,000

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oif.
=] ar Fiillen Sie das Gehduse bis zum Wellenkreuz
—— mit Silikon-Differential-Of.
Remplissez d'huile jusqu'en haut des arbres trans
versaux avec de ['huile silicone pour différentiel.

PAGE B




Left
Links Gauche

) “{ T :
| \\f\r\ 116112 i 7 \\

R o

| HBCED17 =g
6?516 —
110112
il
L-l__—k_- Ui A I Lt .\\:'//'
T - 22mm —
67206 —? 56247
— Right
I = LJ -, . Links ~ Gauche = Rechts  Droite
L % n -
s " i e C.\h | 5
/\\ Vi ‘\\ HBCB100 B . 67206 @ \,\.\._x ——
67464 < 67464 ~3
fteekdng .._._:‘_?_. \I/\\I’
enkun = =
Diection : et _&
67206—)
| |
'\.\ /_/ [« 55mm >
— S I [ = M
[ srorse erFerso rf—%_f_ ) __ )
bt s (O CI——gr— ) 74
Ll—_-lkJ \&&f_ -~ == E
f—26.8mm—=
67204, 110112
— NSy Left Righ
rr;_,a___n ?_‘d“—'“. /\\{{3\) Links ~ Gauche /J_) m Reehts  Droito
- g K ?:'”35. e S
ey g W s
\
r/ \- "\.I {Q\P_:»
Rear )
vt | HBCBD17
Arriére \ —
67516
| /\

= Y

P "‘;f_'f_,lj M11|||||||I|I|||||||I|||ﬁ ||||||||||||l|||||||||||||| _
EL—-*_.__ ~ S / f‘ ) Nd N
Rial -

N
N
N\

e 27.9mm —»! =

PAGE 9




BAG-D

.
STEPD-01 “WhAwa

204018
Fiush Mount Fastener M3

204018
Flusth Mourit Fastener M3
(2
A
[l z3o7
. Flat Head Screw Mdx10mm (Thin Type)
L e
25\
\mim/

204080
Button Head Screw M3x25mm

114755
/_ff?

PAGE 10



84531
Fiat Haad Screw Mdx15mm

15\
\g/

107374
Flat Hoad Scrow M2.5x6mm

107374
_ Fiat Head Screw M2.5x6mm
,;;;-r,_.

107372
Droop Screw Mdx10mm

PAGE 11




—~
STEPF-02 “Wh-wm.
s R
zx Make 2
78 2 Stiick 2 fois
oy !
Oy P
.i.— | \LI_“f
Z700 67207 .“:—"-___ __ 7704
Set Screw M3x3mm 1 = Set Screw M3x8mm
sl [
M54
\E} |
67199 =
Gmm Fod 110072
3o A
Q)
- v
i
P &
" z700 ikt
Set Screw Mix3mm —
114746 ~IT y Y 5 I
2.2mm a — 1k ==
P )
Q)
.
Visit

www. HBRACING .com

- Latest set-up sheets
- Instruction updates
- Newest option parts
- Team info

- Race news

; NRACING)
1

——
WORLD CHAMPIONS

PAGE 12



STEPF-03 “Whwa

Butfon Head Screw M3x16mm

B033
Ball Bearing 12x18xdmm

84" Bearmg 12x21%5mm

",
114721

“J
114762

Z544 "=
Cap Head Screw M3x12mm

' Note direction of differential

L J Pay attention to the: direction of the diff. If your motor turns in the
standard direction (counterclockwise when looking at the pinicn) =

7l - :
204037 install the diffs as shown,

If your ESC/motor combination allows you to reverse the rotaton to
clockwise you can install diffs the same way as the nitro car and not

inadvertently install them the wrong way like when you're in a hurry
or fired or distracted, etc e

109852

\L/ S
i.ﬂﬂl‘lllﬂﬂllll‘llIIl'IIII
100556

Flat Head Screw Max14mm

PAGE 13




] &
@ 94675

Z700
Set Screw M3x3mm Cap Head Screw M3.5x14mm

114776
Ax10x0.3mm
I

N7
\/
\/

114776
A1 0. 3mm

Z676
Lock Nut M2 Thin Type

M3, 5x4 2mm

.
STEPF-05 “Whwa

204037
2700 G
Set Screw M3x3mm | TN : 2 )

= o

.5 [
Z234 \/
Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

,.// >
109851—&

94531
Flat Head Screw M4x15mm

)
ey

PAGE 19



STEPF-06 “Whwa

Z721
Set Screw M4x4dmm @

210

B0g8s
Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm
Button Head Screw M3xi10mm

@

\ 4

109847

.
111736 . :
~—

111786

109847

Set Scrow M3x3mm

(F! 109858
K _,szm

109859 114720
i /

B08S
Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm

109855

5353 (Heed%) Screw M3x10m mm] 5
Littan Crew 23 il ( 2 AY
e/

Zr21
Set Screw Mdxdmm

PAGE 15




p
STEP F-D7-m

Z548
Cap Head Screw M3x22mm

e [ | 25
! e - A\ Jo =

Z704
Sei Screw M3x8mm

\
-
STEPF-07-2 U e
Z663
Lock Nut M3
2357
Button Head Screw M3x20mm
N
(&)
Z357
Button Head Screw M3x20mm
L

PAGE 16



=
STEP G-01 \‘

o Z234
\1,_:“5,} l”""'"' Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

S
‘ T:E:h i 114750
o

114751

67397

114749

67394

2307
Flat Head Scrow M4x10mm (Thin Type)

\
'
STEP G-02
P
=,
(2) z216 N
‘x"hz") Bution Head Screw M3x15mm — 67206
67351
(25) :
!
&)
2 7216
~— Button Head Screw Mix15mm
e (2N
S s/
| ks &
L S

PAGE 17




74 ; szfksmur M3

Z086
Flat Head Screw M3x18mm

LS8 J

Example: Assembled E817
£ F

PAGE 18




@

107374
Flat Head Screw M2 5x6mm

&)

gwnu
Flat Head Screw W2 5x6mm

=
|
( TN

25)
107372 \=/
Droop Screw Mdx 10mm

STEP H-O2 \“

Z700
Set Screw M3x3mm

114747

110072 N
@ |
m 67199
Z704 | B
Set Screw Mix8mm by
} e
R
110072 \
—Q

PAGE 19




BO34
Bail Bearing 12x21x5mm

) N z544
Note direction of differential B ) AR HeAd eI 2
@ Pay atlention to the direction of the diff. If your metor turns in the F G
standard direction (counterclockwise when looking at the pinion) ., W0~ \\
install the diffs as shown. = \
204037

If your ESC/motor combination allows you to reverse the rotation to
clockwise you can install diffs the same way as the nitro car and not
inadvertently install them the wrong way like when you're in a hurry

or tired or distracted, efc. '
63

Z6
- 204048 Lock Nut M3

Z544
Cap Head Screw M3x12mm

114414 (Std)
114415 (+10mm)
b

/
Yo/

.1 {

Y4 o ;
] €23 ~e._ /
100556 pE

Fiat Hoad Screw M3xt4mm P 11 ey
Cap Head Screw M3x20mm

PAGE 20




)
STEPH-04 “Whhwm.

94675
Cap Head Screw M3.5x14mm

100847 Y/ =
2mm h T 114778
114776 =
4x10x0.3mm - 4x10x0.3mm

114776
Ax10x0.3mm

I-"‘_‘/ | ~®
& O B s

<
%—:—\\ {5y Z700

e M (1"'_%/ Set Screw M3x3mm
)

| SN

i@

204037 Z234
Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

| 94531
Flat Head Screw Mdx 15mm

PAGE 21



= 'JI!IHIIII'IIIII'IHII'JHIHI'II."!HI.’H!IJHII {",:1..-5}

= b : l'./:/
W "/ Cap Head Screw Maxzzmm
A

67202~

L
p
STEP H-05-2 Qi wm.
204036 (2
— \W) ngs Head Scrow Max15
— wuiton d Scrow HTNT
_ 67206 (2) ((INMUMBIND
i - ZT21
\\_,(' Set Screw Mdx16mm 294000
:_"/ 'f‘
\ g ~ T Z224
67351 — f{i%?l_;a e Washer M3x8mm
= T z663
Lock Nut M3 —
= Z354
sl ol | i Button Head Screw M3x12mm
3
Washer M3x8mim
2216
Buttort Head Screw M3x15mim

e

PAGE 22



B0as
e 114719 Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm

2663
4 M Lock Nut M3

\ |
W

) (2)

z357 N

Button Head Screw M3x20mm

204012

& g []

B
Ball Bearing 12x21x5mm

112794
dxTwl.Omm

i
67196
2 HBC8096
&

Z721
Set Screw Mdxdmm

112794

BO85
- 3x7x1.0mm

Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm

e S
12794 > e R
3xTx1.0mm N ) = y, ‘\?‘3
< 109850
M3x55mm

109846 109646

N

iy v

-
112794
IxTxt O

Z663
Lock Nut M3

PAGE 23




Z663
Lock Nut M3

= ) )

2357
Button Head Screw Mix20mm

Lock Nut M3

2663
" Lock Nut M3

Z663
Lock Nut M3
Z224

Washer 3xsn|]m \ 1 ,’/.
.@ RN
¥

704
Sof Screw Mix8mm

Z704
Set Screw M3x8mm

| __ : " REARVIEW
&)

PAGE 249



2307 ~ f
Flat Head Screw Mdx10mm (Thin Type) “‘“\;1)

Z544 {2\
Cap Head Screw M3x12mm \%f

Button Head Screw M3x12mm gl
.« s «-

/ &3 67491 s
m— 7

] Z354 100554
,-" 7 Set Screw M3x1dmm

67491

£ s 1| E‘g
= T =

/

@

2352 A

Buiton Head Screw Mix&8mm

Z544
el Cap Head Screw M3xiZmm
N & e = 204081
i I 204022 i oy

25
Z307 @)
Flat Head Screw Mdx10mm (Thin Type)

i 1
Pan Head Screw M5x8mm

PAGE 25




STEPJ-03 WA

BREAK-IN Z&684 NUTS

] -‘1

(— S

2307
Flat Head Screw Mdx10mm (Thin Type)




BAG-J

STEPJ-02 “Whwa

ADJUSTABLE SHORTY BATTERY POSITION

PAGE 27




STEP K-01 \‘

Paint from inside using nate paint.
Lackieren Sie von Innen arben fiir Polycarbonat.
Peignez a partir de r-mw en utilisant une peinture polycarbonate.

Remove protective film before using.
Entfernen Sie vor dem Fahren die Schutzfolie.
Retirez le film de protection avant utilisation.

2084
Flat Head Screw M3x12mm

Button Head Screw M2.5x8mm

PAGE 28




STEPK-03 “Whwa

/ Wheels & Tires
;  Notinciuded

Check all of the HB buggy race tyres and wheels an our website:

wnw. HBRACING com

STEP K-04 \“

PAGE 29




-2
B028<2

6?1954g___§

2086, 67316 110112

] &g
7206
67492
'@2721 67196 111739 aﬁ?\&@ 67464 HBC8017
|/ 1oesar 67206
?\Q @11”36109547%%“\8

B D gy [F100855 )
HBCBO0%E T 26650t / Qﬁg@i
09953085 g @ AP Hachioo yasr brasd
sy ! 7663

111?35—;;& ggag{
109847 @, 0

ZT00~
2353 B9 qq4621
08855

i
e e

Z663. = _:_ “07374

e, 114737
e
28D

108851

TR T
s
BIE34.

100864 2
7384 &
ﬁ hW €3-61401

5749%—._@

B7534—5
2663 =

NN
b

114{%;@!. 114720
1 [

109858

14737

107372

&
Q%] - 7663 Z2p4—=

z663—F

00

7
67207, =

204037 \;:D @-31100?2

2704
i | &—67199

,-g\ e
2700 114746

204037 1ogg47 2700

g

5034
nuszcj .;
204038 53—

107374

“'T{) " 108830

109845

109855

o
‘ o /
-
@ N e e
o , @ HBCBO7
=\ 9~ /
Z357 67204 QQI::,
Gmsz :
% _eTste ©
HBC&100
7464

mrie |
109847

Tir

_ @. — 111739
2700_ iffi] :ﬂ:gasgga

7
o 111738

s Peld A 57400

—Z150

2663

BOBS @/a .
67196 Z721 @

PAGE 30



Front and Rear Differential

| ————-Z084

_ﬁ 114763
75

- \
e = 114753
o
< )
2663 “f&
i
2547
114414 (Std) st
114415 (+10mm) G—100551
BOBS [T 114744
&=-100553
Front 103831
) Rear 109833
204043@3
Z700
2357 - 204037 l, 2234
204012 %?ﬁ it
) 67207, b e a/
A _\_\:“H‘":‘-.'\-\.
zoa0r2 Mot @;ﬁ) [5 114747 @"\
\ 67516 110072 4037
Q@'}J%— _\ ~2704 Zmﬂ} 20 v
Zs{;axﬂ-@a . @/ 67207 *
67452 6?19‘5 204009 HBCBO1T == 67199 ) Front 114930
2 946?? Rear 114331

108846 zsﬁa /ﬁ’/{ Qa?sza

e
o 067204
: 5‘6;'3 : 6?’516 &) -o7500
' 235?

Front 108832

204037
: %% ﬁ Nearmgaad
?ﬁ%} 10112 204012
2653 204012
< 204009
'ﬂ’mﬂ_ 1410 /’I? 112794
204025 \ B034 /® 3035196
> 107374 pﬁl " / 2721
S
LTk 4 @
WV 14737 HBCS0GE
114721

7497
%ﬁa;

67351

147375 L}

wo7arz &
/U‘i,-nﬂ
Z663 Z704

S0)
a) 67213

PAGE 31



W SETUP SHEET

Driver Date Track Event
SHF < —a
e Ride Height o
(o 's]
ABC 1
— ‘f ﬁ) . Camber Angle Piston
.I ){ . o Toe Angle Rebound
) LN o & |5 Sway Bar Spring
= . {inm
‘ . =
= 8
e = = e
9 ="=2 I
565, ...... DD s
O - C) 2 5°[_] caster Angle
zu il
B-Mount m a. Moum Pllls
Shocks
Ride Height o
Camber Angle Piston
Sway Bar Rebound
Shock Length Spring
"—DL Notes
it P
AW LD
Motor Tires Front | Rear
Brand / Model Hrand
Spur goar Pinion Gear Compound
Iﬁseﬂ
Battery
Brand / Model
Notes
ESC
Brand / Model
Diff Oils Front et
Barfer}rPDSmDrl
Brand
oif

Download the newest Set-Up sheets on our website: wwwHBRACING:vw PAGE 32



W SETUP SHEET

priver_1€am Driver Date Track Event

Track Condition Base Set-Up for Dirt

Front . Frond Shock Tower Shocks
5 “" o \ Std Front Tower Ride Height e
Dy N
\.\bf F—K ‘\< 27 500
Camber Angle Piston
1° 6x1.3
Toe Angle " | Bladder
1° Std
Sway Bar Spring
2.2 Yellow
Shock Length Notes
106mm
T AT
5" (@] caster Angle d] [/ I/l T®
40 | alm
Body Wing
Std Rear Tower | | PL PREDATORW PL | Shocks
Wing Stay Rl-'de He‘yﬂf oﬂ
e e | 28 400
Camber Angle Piston
o 6x1.3
O 1
b T, _/ Sway Bar Biadder
__|_J__i_ B o 2.4 Std
g Rear Hub
g‘:’;"’ Tom Shock Length Spring
6 ; ¥ 0" e 124mm Blue
B ey ) O T Ho -
i 1/ i .- |:| 0.5": otes
pE————— ., 5% ou
0@ °%0)p
e _c=og—— C
[ - . | e o
Sree 600000
] 00 o []
12 3 4 5 6 3 4
D-Mount Pills
Front Arms [ Trigstic | [Tlasmc | =, s [Hotor e .
S E“--:- A 1 “—f_"'E‘ e Brand / Model Brand
wwe [} i~ ) ] e ORION 2100KV HB Megabite | HB Megabite
_.__ f— Spur gear Pinion Gear Cnmpm:'ﬂd .
N = / 48 20 Pink Pink
A-Mount e ﬁ ot /- D-Mount Insert
R o g B2 |E Sl Battery Std Std
. i o Brand / Model Whael
) ORION CARBON HB V2 HB V2
i AR \ Notes
I\ N \\ ESC
i SNV Brand / Model
J A *ﬂ—\+ e ORION
9 [ 2w D11 @O
i o Diff Oils Front o o
e om0 Brand | ORION ORION ORION
Nates
5000 3000 2000
SHORTY BATTERY .

Download the newest Set-Up sheets on our website: www HBRACING com PAGE 33




67213
E73E61
B7376
G738

BT464

7481

67482

67516

B75ER

67529

G534

85508

84531

94564

Q4675

4BTT

100550
100551
100553
100554
100556
100560
107572
1073748
109809
109614
109631
10aB32
108633
109E54
10OB36
109638
109E41
100842
100843
109E44
10EE4E
100847
109845
1ABS0
109851
109852
109853
109B55
109B57
109658
108E59
109661
19663
110072
110112
111736
111738
112794
114414
114415
114621
114718
114720
114721
114722
114737

Description

BODY PIN (8MMSILVERLARGE20PCS)

STEERING BALL END 6.8MM (4PCS)

LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING POST (2PCS}
LIGHTWEIGHT WHEEL HEX HUB (2PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT QUTDRIVES (2PCS)

LIGHT WEIGHT BALL [EMMAPCS)

LIGHTWEIGHT DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT (2PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT SHOCK STAND OFF (2PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT STEERING BUSHING (2PCS)

LIGHT WEIGHT FIXING BALL (4PCS)

LIGHT WEIGHT STEERING PUSH ROD BALL (4PCS)
LIGHT WEIGHT SWAY BAR HOLDER (4PCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT DIFF AXLE SHAFT (2PCS)

LIGHT WEIGHT SHOCK END BALL (4PCS)

SHOCK ENDISHOCK SPRING RETAINER SET
SERVO ARM SET

SERVO SAVER CRANK SET

STEERING CRANK SET

STEERING PLATE

STEERING TURNBUCKLE 4X55NMM (2PCS)
STEERING LINKAGE SET

17MM WHEEL NUT (BLACKMPCS)

BALL END SET

EIG BORE SHOCK SPRING ADJUST NUT (BLACKIZPCS)
BIG BORE SHOCK BOTTOM CAP (BLACKZPCS)
BALL 5.8X5.6MM (4PCS)

WASHER 13X168X0.20M (10PCS)

FLAT HEAD SCREW MAX15MM [HEX SOCKETHOPCE)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M4X10MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
CAP HEAD SCREW M3 5X140MM (BPCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M3.5X42MM (8FCS)

PAN HEAD SCREW MSXaMM (HEX SOCKETMOPCS)
LOCK NUT M2.5 (4PCS)

WASHER MZ2.9XEX0.5MM (3PCS)

SET SCREW M3X14MM (4PCS)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M2X14MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X16MM {HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
DROOP SCREW MAX10MM (4PCS)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M2 SXEMM (HEX SOCKET!0PTS)
SHOGK SPRING (YELLOW/BEMMT3.8GF2PCS)
SHOCK SPRING (BLUE/EIMME1 6GFIZPCS)
SHOCK SHAFT (20MM STROKEZPCS)

SHOCK BOOT (29 STROKEZPCS)

SHOCK SHAFT (38MM STROKEZPCS)

SHOCK BOOT (38MM STROKEZPCS)
LIGHTWEIGHT CEMTER DIFFERENTIAL SET (48T)
FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET

LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (48T)

ARM MOUNT (A)

ARM MOUNT (B)

ARM MOUNT (C)

HINGE PIN BUSHING SET

PLASTIC SPACER SET

HINGE PIN SET (FRONT OUTER 2PCS)

HINGE PIN SET (REAR CUTER 2PCS)

BUMPER

SHOCK TOWER (FRONT)

STEERING BLOCK SET {0 DEG)

KINGPIN SET

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET (2PCS|

DRIVE SHAFT (32MM)

AXLE BOOT (8PCS)

REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET

SHOCK TOWER (REAR)

ROD END 6X14MM (8PCS)

ALUMINUM BALL B BXSXIMM {4FCS)

STEERING BLOCK BUSHING (4PCS)

STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 5}

WASHER SET 3X7MM (0 5MMA CMMIORANGEEFCS)
WING MOUNT V2 (STANDARD)

WING MOUNT V2 (+10MM)

CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (17.5 DEG)

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET 1020M (2PCS)
UNIVERSAL REBUED KIT (FRONTIREARZ PAIRS)
AXLE BOOT (CENTERIREAR4PCS)

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT [102WM)

ALUMINUM SHOCK | SWAYBAR PIN (4PCS)

114738
114743
114744
114745
114749
114750
114751
114752
194753
114754
114755
194781
114782
114763
114776
144777
114778
144780
144930
114831
144932
204000
204001

204012
204017
204018
204019

204021

HBCEOT7
HBCEQ19
HBCBO21
HBCB0Z22
HBCROSS
HECE100
HBCE101-1
2084

Z150
Z216

Z307
2352
Z353

Z357
2547
548
ZE63
Z676

ZF00
Z702

zr

Description

DIFF SHARED PARTS SET

DIFF RING ! INPUT GEAR SET (43/13)

SHOCK PISTON SET V2 { 16MMIORANGESS PAIRS)
BIG BORE SHOCK CAP SET V2 (25CS)

ALUMINUM SERVO SAVER ARM [BLAGK)

CLAMPING SERVO SAVER NUT (ORANGE)

SERVO SAVER DUST COVER (4PTS)

STEERING BRACE V2

SHOCK CAP BUSHING (4PCE)

SHOCH BELLOW BLADDER [4PCS)

DB15 CENTER BULKHEAD SET

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M2 SMEMM (HEX SOCKETHORCS)
INPUT SHAFT CLIP | SHIMS BET (4PCS)

ALUMINUM WING MOUNT WASHER (BLACKRZPCS)
SHIM 4X10X0.3MM [12PCS)

SHOCK CARTRIDGE MAINTENANGE SET (1 PAR)
BIG BORE SHOCKS V2 SHARED PARTS SET (1 PAIR|
STUB AXLE (BEARING PIN CAFTURE/ZPCS)

BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 29MM (2PCS)

BIG BORE SHOCK BODY 38MM (Z2PCS)

STUR AXLE (SLEEVE FIN CAPTUREZPCS)

CHASSIS BRACE CARBON SET (EB1T)

CHASSIS ROD FRONT SET (E817)

SET SCREW MAX16MM

HUE CARRIER (817 SERIES)

HUB CARRIER ARM 03 (817 SERIES)

CHASSIS GUARD SET (817 SERIES)

FLUSH MOUNT FASTENER {M3.0)

CHASSIS (E817)

BATTERY HOLDER SET (E817)

BATTERY STRAF (EB17)

ELECTRONICS MOUNT SET (E817)

DOGBONE 185MM (SHORT PIN)

DOGBONE J4MM (SHORT PIN)

D8 SERIES DIFF O-RINGS V2 (10PCS)

HINGE PIN (INNER)

D-MOUNT 3.0C0EG [AL)

CHASSIS ROD REAR SET (EB17)

D8 SERIES GEARBOX SET (LARGE BEARING)

INPUT GEAR (43-10) 2

BODY MOUNT SET

BHCS MIX25MM

MOTOR MOUNT SET (EB17)

FOAM ADHESIVE PAD

SET SCREW M4 X 25

BALL BEARING 6X10XIMM [2PCS)

BALL BEARING 12X1BX4MM (2PCS)

BALL BEARING 12X21X5MM (2PCS)

BALL BEARING & X 16 X 5MM (2PCE)

TURNBUCKLE 5X51MM (2ZPCS)

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING DE1S

DIFFERENTIAL PADS (D&15)

DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT

BATMM SHAFT (4PCS)

EAMM BALL EMD (L] (4PCS)

HARD STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (HEX SOCKETHOPGS)
FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X 18MM (HEX SOCKETMOPCS)
ANTENMA PIPE SET

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X15MM (HEX SOCKETHMPCS)
WASHER MIXENM (10PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW MZXSMM [10PCS)

FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X 10MM (HEX SOCKET/THIN TYPEMPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X8MM (HEX SOCKETHIPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X10MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (HEX SOCKETHOPCS)
BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3X20MM (HEX SOCKET/0PCS)
CAP HEAD SCREW M3X12MM (BPCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW M3X20MM (6PCS)

CAP HEAD SCREW MIX22MM (12PCS)

LOCK MUT M3 (BPCS)

LOGK MUT M3 THIN TYPE (4PCS)

FLANGED LOGK MUT M4 [4PCS)

BET SCREW M3X3MM (5PCS)

SET SCREVY MIX5MM [10PCS)

SET SCREW M3XBMM (10PCS)

BET SCREW MaXahid (4PCS)

-tal 7y

B7168

67169

108606
aB0?
10908
109810
TYE1
109812
109613
109B15
108816
109617
109621
10922
109623
100624

Description

HE ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (23)
HE ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN (24)
HE ALUMINUM STEERING SERVO HORN {25)
SHOCK SPRING (GREEMBEEMMED BGFI2PCS)
SHOCK SPRING (WHITE/GBMIWES. 6GFI2PCS)
SHOCK SPRING (BLUEGSMMEE.9GFZPCS)
SHOCK SPRING [GOLDEGEMMTI BGFZPCS)
SHOCK SPRING (REDIGEMMEE. 1GFI2PCS)
SHOCK SPRING (REDMGEMNM/BE. 1GFZPCS)
SHOCK 3PRING WHITEBIMMWST AGFRZFPCS)
SHOCK SPRING (YELLOW/BIMMIES TGFRPCS)
SHOCK SPRING (GOLD/B3MMI70 3GF/2PCS)
SHOCK SPRING (RECYBIMMTS, BGFI2PCS)
STEERING BLOCK SET (4 DEG)

STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 3}
STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 2}
STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 1)

111740
111741
11742
113476
114201
114202
114620
114622
114746
144747
204010
204019
204013

Description Description

LIGHTWEIGHT SPUR GEAR (46T) 204014 HUB CARRIER ARM 05 (817 SERIES)

STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE 4) 204015 UNIVERSAL SET {REAR)

D@12 BUGGY BOOY 204016 UNIVERSAL SET (FRONT)

MUD GUARD SET 204031 D-MOUNT 2.75DEG (AL}

STEERING BLOCK ARM SET (TYPE B) 204033 D-MOUNT 3.25DEG (AL}

WOVEN GRAPHITE ARM CCVERS (FRONT) 204034 D-MOUNT 3.50DEG (AL}

WOVEN GRAPHITE ARM COVERS (REAR) 204152 1.8 BUGGY BLACK JACK PINK COMPDUND TYRE 1PC

SHOCK SPRING (ORANG EEIMMEZ 1 GFZPCS)
HB 1/ BUGGY DISH WHEELS V2 [WHITEMPCS)
HEB 18 BUGGY DISH WHEELS V2 (YELLOW/MPCS)
CASTER BLOCK SET V2 (15 DEG)

CASTER BLOCK SET V2 {20 DEG)

FRONT SWAY BAR SET V2 (2.0,2.2, 24, 2.84M)
REAR SWAY BAR SET V2 (22, 2.4, 26, 2.8, 3.0MM)
HUB CARRIER ARM 01 (817 SERIES)

HUB CARRIER ARM 02 (817 SERIES)

HUB CARRIER ARM 04 (817 SERIES)

PAGE 34




NOTES

PAGE 35




Serial Number
Seriennummer
Numéro de série

PP i

www.hbracing.com
Meidhart SA

Ch. du Pré-Fleuri 31
CH-1228 Plandes-Ouates
Switzerland

Phone: +41 22 706 18 50




	E817 pg01
	E817 pg02
	E817 pg03
	E817 pg04
	E817 pg05
	E817 pg06
	E817 pg07
	E817 pg08
	E817 pg09
	E817 pg10
	E817 pg11
	E817 pg12
	E817 pg13
	E817 pg14
	E817 pg15
	E817 pg16
	E817 pg17
	E817 pg18
	E817 pg19
	E817 pg20
	E817 pg21
	E817 pg22
	E817 pg23
	E817 pg24
	E817 pg25
	E817 pg26
	E817 pg27
	E817 pg28
	E817 pg29
	E817 pg30
	E817 pg31
	E817 pg32
	E817 pg33
	E817 pg34
	E817 pg35
	E817 pg36

